-- A common solution is to keep a table of numbers in your database 
(single column of numbers from 0 to some very large number). This can 
-- help avoid loops in many places:  
create table MyNumbers (MyNum int not null); -- NB I have already done 
this, in THG_Test 
DECLARE @count INTEGER = 1; 
WHILE @count < 1000001 -- one million and one. Watch out though, takes a 
few minutes. 
BEGIN 
​ insert into MyNumbers select @count; 

​ set @count = @count + 1; 
END  
select MAX(MyNum) from MyNumbers 
-- simple example: 
INSERT INTO table_name (...) 
 SELECT MyNum, ... 
 FROM Numbers 
 WHERE MyNum BETWEEN 1 AND 10